Dimensions in mm (inches).
IL-G SERIES CONNECTORS
2.5mm (.098") Contact Spacing, PCB-to-Cable (Crimp Type) Connectors
•  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •
IL-G Series connectors are low profile, PCB-to-cable connectors
with 2.5mm (.098") contact spacing.
The crimp contacts for socket housing can be terminated with a
hand crimping tool, or a semi-automatic crimping machine for

1.5
(.059)
1.5
(.059)
3.07
(.121)
D
2 IL-G- 2P-S3T2-E IL-G- 2P-S3L2-E 2.5 ( .098) 5.5 ( .217) 1.5 ( .059) 1.7 ( .067)
3 IL-G- 3P-S3T2-E IL-G- 3P-S3L2-E 5 ( .197) 8 ( .315) 2 ( .079) 3 ( .118)
4 IL-G- 4P-S3T2-E IL-G- 4P-S3L2-E 7.5 ( .295) 10.5 ( .413) 2.5 ( .098) —
5 IL-G- 5P-S3T2-E IL-G- 5P-S3L2-E 10 ( .394) 13 ( .512) 3 ( .118) —
6 IL-G- 6P-S3T2-E IL-G- 6P-S3L2-E 12.5 ( .492) 15.5 ( .610) 3.5 ( .138) —
7 IL-G- 7P-S3T2-E IL-G- 7P-S3L2-E 15 ( .591) 18 ( .709) 6 ( .236) —
8 IL-G- 8P-S3T2-E IL-G- 8P-S3L2-E 17.5 ( .689) 20.5 ( .807) 8.5 ( .335) —
9 IL-G- 9P-S3T2-E IL-G- 9P-S3L2-E 20 ( .787) 23 ( .905) 11 ( .433) —
10 IL-G-10P-S3T2-E IL-G-10P-S3L2-E 22.5 ( .886) 25.5 ( 1.004) 13.5 ( .531) —
11 IL-G-11P-S3T2-E IL-G-11P-S3L2-E 25 ( .984) 28 ( 1.102) 16 ( .630) —
12 IL-G-12P-S3T2-E IL-G-12P-S3L2-E 27.5 ( 1.083) 30.5 ( 1.201) 18.5 ( .728) —
13 IL-G-13P-S3T2-E IL-G-13P-S3L2-E 30 ( 1.181) 33 ( 1.299) 21.3 ( .839) 31.4 ( 1.236)
14 IL-G-14P-S3T2-E IL-G-14P-S3L2-E 32.5 ( 1.280) 35.5 ( 1.398) 23.8 ( .937) 33.9 ( 1.335)
15 IL-G-15P-S3T2-E IL-G-15P-S3L2-E 35 ( 1.378) 38 ( 1.496) 26.3 ( 1.035) 36.4 ( 1.433)
No. of
Contacts
Part Number
 Straight Pin Header   Right Angle Pin Header

1.
8
(.0
71
)
1.
35
(.0
53
) 1.85
(.073)
1.25
(.049)0.5
(.020)
SOCKET CONTACT (CRIMP TYPE):
P/N: IL-G-C2-SA-10000 (10000 pcs. per reel)
IL-G SERIES CONNECTORS
2.5mm (.098") Contact Spacing, PCB-to-Cable (Crimp Type) Connectors